
2016 Missouri Valley Football

Team Statistics FINAL 2016 SEASON

(Conference games)

SCORING OFFENSE G TD FG XPT 2XP DXP Saf Pts Avg/G

1. South Dakota St. 8 38 6 37 0 0 0 283 35.4

2. Northern Iowa 8 31 12 27 1 0 0 251 31.4

3. Southern Illinois 8 31 4 28 2 0 0 230 28.8

4. Western Illinois 8 28 9 24 0 0 0 219 27.4

5. North Dakota St. 8 27 8 27 0 0 0 213 26.6

6. South Dakota 8 26 10 26 0 0 0 212 26.5

7. Illinois State 8 25 11 25 0 0 0 208 26.0

8. Indiana State 8 21 11 19 0 0 0 178 22.2

9. Youngstown State 8 21 10 20 0 0 0 176 22.0

10. Missouri State 8 22 6 22 0 0 0 172 21.5

SCORING DEFENSE G TD FG XPT 2XP DXP Saf Pts Avg/G

1. North Dakota St. 8 11 10 10 0 0 0 106 13.2

2. Youngstown State 8 14 10 14 0 0 0 128 16.0

3. Northern Iowa 8 22 5 21 0 0 0 168 21.0

4. Illinois State 8 22 11 20 1 0 0 187 23.4

South Dakota St. 8 24 6 23 1 0 0 187 23.4

6. South Dakota 8 30 8 29 1 0 0 235 29.4

7. Indiana State 8 30 15 27 0 0 0 252 31.5

8. Southern Illinois 8 35 6 33 0 0 0 261 32.6

9. Western Illinois 8 38 6 36 0 0 0 282 35.2

10. Missouri State 8 44 10 42 0 0 0 336 42.0

TOTAL OFFENSE G Rush Pass Plays Yards Avg/P TD Avg/G

1. South Dakota St. 8 1455 2587 580 4042 7.0 35 505.2

2. Southern Illinois 8 962 2719 647 3681 5.7 30 460.1

3. Western Illinois 8 988 2200 580 3188 5.5 27 398.5

4. Youngstown State 8 1984 1174 570 3158 5.5 18 394.8

5. North Dakota St. 8 1890 1152 476 3042 6.4 26 380.2

6. Illinois State 8 1232 1798 531 3030 5.7 24 378.8

7. South Dakota 8 1276 1741 586 3017 5.1 26 377.1

8. Northern Iowa 8 1229 1675 537 2904 5.4 25 363.0

9. Indiana State 8 961 1834 603 2795 4.6 20 349.4

10. Missouri State 8 888 1662 537 2550 4.7 21 318.8

TOTAL DEFENSE G Rush Pass Plays Yards Avg/P TD Avg/G

1. Youngstown State 8 935 1355 488 2290 4.7 13 286.2

2. North Dakota St. 8 848 1647 539 2495 4.6 11 311.9

3. Northern Iowa 8 1115 1381 512 2496 4.9 21 312.0

4. South Dakota St. 8 1122 1742 552 2864 5.2 22 358.0

5. Indiana State 8 1425 1657 580 3082 5.3 27 385.2

6. Illinois State 8 1208 1892 610 3100 5.1 21 387.5

7. Western Illinois 8 1119 2354 558 3473 6.2 35 434.1

8. Southern Illinois 8 1389 2209 590 3598 6.1 33 449.8

9. South Dakota 8 1956 1990 621 3946 6.4 29 493.2

10. Missouri State 8 1748 2315 597 4063 6.8 40 507.9

RUSHING OFFENSE G Att. Yards Avg/A Long TD Avg/G

1. Youngstown State 8 395 1984 5.0 94 14 248.0

2. North Dakota St. 8 334 1890 5.7 71 16 236.2

3. South Dakota St. 8 284 1455 5.1 47 15 181.9

4. South Dakota 8 333 1276 3.8 69 10 159.5

5. Illinois State 8 282 1232 4.4 55 7 154.0

6. Northern Iowa 8 317 1229 3.9 57 14 153.6

7. Western Illinois 8 268 988 3.7 71 11 123.5

8. Southern Illinois 8 299 962 3.2 54 14 120.2

9. Indiana State 8 303 961 3.2 63 9 120.1

10. Missouri State 8 272 888 3.3 64 3 111.0

RUSHING DEFENSE G Att. Yards Avg/A Long TD Avg/G

1. North Dakota St. 8 270 848 3.1 39 4 106.0

2. Youngstown State 8 272 935 3.4 71 4 116.9

3. Northern Iowa 8 308 1115 3.6 69 8 139.4

4. Western Illinois 8 283 1119 4.0 63 11 139.9

5. South Dakota St. 8 291 1122 3.9 71 10 140.2

6. Illinois State 8 313 1208 3.9 56 7 151.0

7. Southern Illinois 8 313 1389 4.4 55 8 173.6

8. Indiana State 8 326 1425 4.4 64 16 178.1

9. Missouri State 8 325 1748 5.4 94 28 218.5

10. South Dakota 8 386 1956 5.1 55 17 244.5

PASS OFFENSE G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/A TD Avg/G

1. Southern Illinois 8 220-348-7 63.2 2719 7.8 16 339.9

2. South Dakota St. 8 185-296-7 62.5 2587 8.7 20 323.4

3. Western Illinois 8 179-312-12 57.4 2200 7.1 16 275.0

4. Indiana State 8 171-300-11 57.0 1834 6.1 11 229.2

5. Illinois State 8 150-249-3 60.2 1798 7.2 17 224.8

6. South Dakota 8 143-253-7 56.5 1741 6.9 16 217.6

7. Northern Iowa 8 130-220-9 59.1 1675 7.6 11 209.4

8. Missouri State 8 145-265-15 54.7 1662 6.3 18 207.8

9. Youngstown State 8 99-175-10 56.6 1174 6.7 4 146.8

10. North Dakota St. 8 83-142-6 58.5 1152 8.1 10 144.0

PASS DEFENSE G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/A TD Avg/G

1. Youngstown State 8 108-216-7 50.0 1355 6.3 9 169.4

2. Northern Iowa 8 116-204-13 56.9 1381 6.8 13 172.6

3. North Dakota St. 8 155-269-11 57.6 1647 6.1 7 205.9

4. Indiana State 8 156-254-4 61.4 1657 6.5 11 207.1

5. South Dakota St. 8 159-261-9 60.9 1742 6.7 12 217.8

6. Illinois State 8 161-297-10 54.2 1892 6.4 14 236.5

7. South Dakota 8 139-235-9 59.1 1990 8.5 12 248.8

8. Southern Illinois 8 164-277-9 59.2 2209 8.0 25 276.1

9. Missouri State 8 180-272-5 66.2 2315 8.5 12 289.4

10. Western Illinois 8 167-275-10 60.7 2354 8.6 24 294.2

PASS EFFICIENCY G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/G TD Effic.

1. South Dakota St. 8 185-296-7 62.5 2587 323.4 20 153.5

2. North Dakota St. 8 83-142-6 58.5 1152 144.0 10 141.4

3. Illinois State 8 150-249-3 60.2 1798 224.8 17 141.0

4. Southern Illinois 8 220-348-7 63.2 2719 339.9 16 140.0

5. Northern Iowa 8 130-220-9 59.1 1675 209.4 11 131.4

6. South Dakota 8 143-253-7 56.5 1741 217.6 16 129.7

7. Western Illinois 8 179-312-12 57.4 2200 275.0 16 125.8

8. Missouri State 8 145-265-15 54.7 1662 207.8 18 118.5

9. Indiana State 8 171-300-11 57.0 1834 229.2 11 113.1

10. Youngstown State 8 99-175-10 56.6 1174 146.8 4 109.0

PASS DEFENSE EFFIC. G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/G TD Effic.

1. North Dakota St. 8 155-269-11 57.6 1647 205.9 7 109.5

2. Youngstown State 8 108-216-7 50.0 1355 169.4 9 110.0

3. Illinois State 8 161-297-10 54.2 1892 236.5 14 116.5

4. Northern Iowa 8 116-204-13 56.9 1381 172.6 13 122.0

5. South Dakota St. 8 159-261-9 60.9 1742 217.8 12 125.3

6. Indiana State 8 156-254-4 61.4 1657 207.1 11 127.4

7. South Dakota 8 139-235-9 59.1 1990 248.8 12 139.5

8. Missouri State 8 180-272-5 66.2 2315 289.4 12 148.6

9. Southern Illinois 8 164-277-9 59.2 2209 276.1 25 149.5

10. Western Illinois 8 167-275-10 60.7 2354 294.2 24 154.2
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KICKOFF RETURNS G No. Yards TD Long Avg.

1. Northern Iowa 8 22 530 1 99 24.1

2. South Dakota 8 25 577 0 52 23.1

3. North Dakota St. 8 22 467 0 43 21.2

4. Indiana State 8 24 497 0 59 20.7

5. Southern Illinois 8 31 628 0 49 20.3

6. Western Illinois 8 35 697 0 40 19.9

7. Illinois State 8 25 492 0 39 19.7

8. South Dakota St. 8 24 449 0 31 18.7

9. Missouri State 8 38 680 0 45 17.9

10. Youngstown State 8 22 362 0 28 16.5

PUNT RETURN AVG G No. Yards TD Long Avg.

1. Missouri State 8 3 76 1 57 25.3

2. North Dakota St. 8 8 127 1 84 15.9

3. Youngstown State 8 13 203 1 79 15.6

4. Northern Iowa 8 8 119 1 94 14.9

5. Illinois State 8 16 170 0 27 10.6

6. Western Illinois 8 10 105 1 54 10.5

7. Indiana State 8 14 103 0 30 7.4

8. Southern Illinois 8 10 39 0 12 3.9

9. South Dakota St. 8 15 50 0 18 3.3

10. South Dakota 8 6 9 0 6 1.5

INTERCEPTIONS G No. Yards TD Long Avg.

1. Northern Iowa 8 13 250 4 43 19.2

2. North Dakota St. 8 11 46 0 14 4.2

3. Western Illinois 8 10 72 0 25 7.2

4. Illinois State 8 10 147 1 92 14.7

5. Southern Illinois 8 9 100 1 43 11.1

6. South Dakota St. 8 9 177 3 65 19.7

7. South Dakota 8 9 71 0 28 7.9

8. Youngstown State 8 7 78 1 28 11.1

9. Missouri State 8 5 55 0 25 11.0

10. Indiana State 8 4 47 1 32 11.8

PUNTING G No. Yards Avg/P Ret. Avg/R TB Net/P

1. South Dakota 8 51 2415 47.4 129 2.5 9 41.3

2. Youngstown State 8 32 1449 45.3 17 0.5 6 41.0

3. Missouri State 8 48 1899 39.6 22 0.5 1 38.7

4. Northern Iowa 8 34 1373 40.4 99 2.9 1 36.9

5. South Dakota St. 8 28 1160 41.4 19 0.7 6 36.5

6. North Dakota St. 8 38 1445 38.0 4 0.1 3 36.3

7. Illinois State 8 47 1886 40.1 136 2.9 3 36.0

8. Indiana State 8 46 1969 42.8 302 6.6 6 33.6

9. Southern Illinois 8 57 2205 38.7 187 3.3 6 33.3

10. Western Illinois 8 43 1597 37.1 86 2.0 4 33.3

KICKOFF COVERAGE G No. Yards Avg. Ret. TB NetAvg

1. Indiana State 8 39 2339 60.0 503 9 41.3

2. North Dakota St. 8 41 2416 58.9 572 7 40.7

3. Illinois State 8 44 2698 61.3 629 12 40.2

4. Western Illinois 8 43 2630 61.2 338 23 39.9

5. South Dakota St. 8 51 2920 57.3 597 12 39.7

6. South Dakota 8 41 2558 62.4 567 15 39.4

7. Missouri State 8 35 2084 59.5 437 11 39.2

8. Southern Illinois 8 42 2521 60.0 528 15 38.5

9. Youngstown State 8 36 2157 59.9 463 14 37.3

10. Northern Iowa 8 50 2962 59.2 745 15 36.8

FIELD GOALS G Made Att Pct.

1. Illinois State 8 11 13  . 8 4 6

2. Northern Iowa 8 12 15  . 8 0 0

3. Indiana State 8 11 14  . 7 8 6

4. Missouri State 8 6 8  . 7 5 0

5. North Dakota St. 8 8 11  . 7 2 7

6. South Dakota 8 10 14  . 7 1 4

7. Western Illinois 8 9 14  . 6 4 3

8. Youngstown State 8 10 18  . 5 5 6

9. South Dakota St. 8 6 11  . 5 4 5

10. Southern Illinois 8 4 11  . 3 6 4

PAT KICKING G Made Att Pct.

1. South Dakota St. 8 37 37 1.000

North Dakota St. 8 27 27 1.000

South Dakota 8 26 26 1.000

Illinois State 8 25 25 1.000

Missouri State 8 22 22 1.000

6. Southern Illinois 8 28 29  . 9 6 6

7. Youngstown State 8 20 21  . 9 5 2

8. Indiana State 8 19 21  . 9 0 5

9. Northern Iowa 8 27 30  . 9 0 0

10. Western Illinois 8 24 27  . 8 8 9

SACKS BY G No. Yards Avg/G

1. Youngstown State 8 31 209 3.88

2. South Dakota St. 8 23 115 2.88

North Dakota St. 8 23 171 2.88

4. Northern Iowa 8 20 118 2.50

5. South Dakota 8 19 112 2.38

6. Illinois State 8 15 73 1.88

7. Indiana State 8 12 89 1.50

Southern Illinois 8 12 67 1.50

9. Missouri State 8 11 77 1.38

10. Western Illinois 8 8 57 1.00

SACKS AGAINST G No. Yards Avg/G

1. North Dakota St. 8 7 42 0.88

2. South Dakota St. 8 11 62 1.38

3. Western Illinois 8 12 74 1.50

4. Missouri State 8 15 110 1.88

South Dakota 8 15 85 1.88

6. Youngstown State 8 17 76 2.12

7. Northern Iowa 8 21 133 2.62

8. Southern Illinois 8 22 121 2.75

9. Illinois State 8 25 164 3.12

10. Indiana State 8 29 221 3.62

FIRST DOWNS G Rush Pass Pen Total Avg/G

1. South Dakota St. 8 79 112 16 207 25.9

2. Southern Illinois 8 54 112 14 180 22.5

3. Youngstown State 8 96 55 12 163 20.4

4. Western Illinois 8 50 102 7 159 19.9

5. Northern Iowa 8 75 70 12 157 19.6

6. South Dakota 8 62 72 18 152 19.0

7. Illinois State 8 58 79 13 150 18.8

8. Indiana State 8 60 78 10 148 18.5

9. North Dakota St. 8 80 58 2 140 17.5

10. Missouri State 8 52 66 12 130 16.2



2016 Missouri Valley Football

Team Statistics FINAL 2016 SEASON

(Conference games)

OPPONENT 1ST DOWNS G Rush Pass Pen Total Avg/G

1. Youngstown State 8 55 57 13 125 15.6

2. Northern Iowa 8 60 59 14 133 16.6

3. North Dakota St. 8 61 73 9 143 17.9

4. South Dakota St. 8 54 82 12 148 18.5

5. Indiana State 8 75 72 10 157 19.6

6. Western Illinois 8 57 101 9 167 20.9

7. Illinois State 8 69 86 14 169 21.1

8. Southern Illinois 8 71 84 20 175 21.9

9. Missouri State 8 74 102 5 181 22.6

10. South Dakota 8 90 88 10 188 23.5

3RD-DOWN CONVERSIONS G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. South Dakota St. 8 53 110 48.2

2. Northern Iowa 8 56 119 47.1

3. Youngstown State 8 60 128 46.9

4. North Dakota St. 8 40 96 41.7

5. Western Illinois 8 51 124 41.1

6. Southern Illinois 8 57 143 39.9

7. Missouri State 8 45 120 37.5

8. Illinois State 8 38 114 33.3

9. South Dakota 8 42 132 31.8

10. Indiana State 8 40 130 30.8

OPP 3RD-DN CONVERT G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. Youngstown State 8 33 108 30.6

2. Southern Illinois 8 37 121 30.6

3. Indiana State 8 37 112 33.0

4. Illinois State 8 56 138 40.6

5. Northern Iowa 8 48 116 41.4

6. Western Illinois 8 49 115 42.6

7. North Dakota St. 8 55 129 42.6

8. South Dakota St. 8 54 126 42.9

9. South Dakota 8 55 128 43.0

10. Missouri State 8 58 123 47.2

4TH-DOWN CONVERSIONS G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. Northern Iowa 8 6 7 85.7

2. North Dakota St. 8 5 6 83.3

3. Southern Illinois 8 9 16 56.2

4. South Dakota 8 8 15 53.3

5. Western Illinois 8 7 14 50.0

6. Youngstown State 8 5 11 45.5

7. South Dakota St. 8 6 14 42.9

8. Missouri State 8 3 10 30.0

9. Indiana State 8 5 17 29.4

10. Illinois State 8 2 8 25.0

OPP 4TH-DN CONVERT G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. North Dakota St. 8 5 16 31.2

2. Southern Illinois 8 5 13 38.5

3. Western Illinois 8 4 9 44.4

4. South Dakota St. 8 5 11 45.5

South Dakota 8 5 11 45.5

6. Indiana State 8 6 12 50.0

7. Youngstown State 8 5 9 55.6

Northern Iowa 8 5 9 55.6

9. Missouri State 8 8 14 57.1

Illinois State 8 8 14 57.1

PENALTIES G No. Yards Avg/G

1. Illinois State 8 27 256 32.0

2. South Dakota 8 36 303 37.9

3. Missouri State 8 29 304 38.0

4. South Dakota St. 8 41 380 47.5

5. Western Illinois 8 46 413 51.6

6. North Dakota St. 8 51 444 55.5

7. Northern Iowa 8 50 452 56.5

8. Indiana State 8 62 474 59.2

9. Youngstown State 8 50 487 60.9

10. Southern Illinois 8 61 596 74.5

OPPONENT PENALTIES G No. Yards Avg/G

1. South Dakota 8 60 525 65.6

2. Northern Iowa 8 57 520 65.0

3. Southern Illinois 8 46 440 55.0

4. South Dakota St. 8 40 413 51.6

5. Youngstown State 8 39 399 49.9

6. Indiana State 8 45 393 49.1

7. Missouri State 8 43 385 48.1

8. Illinois State 8 45 373 46.6

9. Western Illinois 8 41 343 42.9

10. North Dakota St. 8 37 318 39.8

TIME OF POSSESSION G Total possession Avg/G

1. Youngstown State 8 269:12 33:39

2. Western Illinois 8 256:25 32:03

3. South Dakota St. 8 253:13 31:39

4. Northern Iowa 8 248:12 31:01

5. North Dakota St. 8 244:18 30:32

6. Indiana State 8 238:18 29:47

7. Illinois State 8 232:44 29:05

8. Southern Illinois 8 230:56 28:52

9. Missouri State 8 223:12 27:54

10. South Dakota 8 203:30 25:26

TURNOVER MARGIN

Gained Lost

Fum Int Tot Fum Int Tot Margin Per/G

1. South Dakota 8 9 9 18 3 7 10 +8 1.00

2. North Dakota St. 8 6 11 17 4 6 10 +7 0.88

3. Northern Iowa 8 5 13 18 4 9 13 +5 0.62

4. South Dakota St. 8 5 9 14 3 7 10 +4 0.50

5. Illinois State 8 1 10 11 6 3 9 +2 0.25

6. Youngstown State 8 8 7 15 6 10 16 -1 -0.12

7. Southern Illinois 8 1 9 10 6 7 13 -3 -0.38

8. Western Illinois 8 3 10 13 5 12 17 -4 -0.50

9. Indiana State 8 7 4 11 8 11 19 -8 -1.00

10. Missouri State 8 7 5 12 7 15 22 -10 -1.25

RED ZONE OFFENSE G Scores Pct. TDs (R-P) FGs TurnO

1. North Dakota St. 8 20-23 87.0 15 11-4 5-7 1

2. Northern Iowa 8 34-40 85.0 23 14-9 11-13 3

3. South Dakota 8 21-25 84.0 16 8-8 5-6 1

4. Missouri State 8 15-18 83.3 10 1-9 5-6 2

5. Western Illinois 8 31-38 81.6 24 10-14 7-11 2

6. Southern Illinois 8 21-26 80.8 20 12-8 1-3 2

Illinois State 8 21-26 80.8 13 6-7 8-9 4

8. South Dakota St. 8 27-34 79.4 23 14-9 4-4 3

9. Indiana State 8 21-27 77.8 14 9-5 7-10 2

10. Youngstown State 8 22-32 68.8 13 9-4 9-13 1
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RED ZONE DEFENSE G Scores Pct. TDs (R-P) FGs TurnO

1. North Dakota St. 8 18-29 62.1 10 4-6 8-11 4

2. Southern Illinois 8 23-34 67.6 20 7-13 3-8 2

3. Illinois State 8 19-26 73.1 13 5-8 6-9 3

4. South Dakota 8 26-34 76.5 21 15-6 5-7 4

5. South Dakota St. 8 20-24 83.3 16 9-7 4-5 2

6. Missouri State 8 34-40 85.0 26 21-5 8-10 3

7. Indiana State 8 28-31 90.3 19 13-6 9-11 0

Western Illinois 8 28-31 90.3 23 10-13 5-6 2

9. Youngstown State 8 19-21 90.5 10 3-7 9-9 1

10. Northern Iowa 8 18-19 94.7 13 7-6 5-6 0

ON-SIDE KICKS BY G Recovered Attempts Success%

1. Western Illinois 8 0 2 0.0

Youngstown State 8 0 1 0.0

South Dakota 8 0 1 0.0

Southern Illinois 8 0 1 0.0

South Dakota St. 8 0 1 0.0

Northern Iowa 8 0 0 0.0

Indiana State 8 0 0 0.0

Missouri State 8 0 0 0.0

Illinois State 8 0 0 0.0

North Dakota St. 8 0 0 0.0

ON-SIDE KICKS AGAINST G Recovered Attempts Success%

1. Northern Iowa 8 0 2 0.0

South Dakota St. 8 0 1 0.0

Illinois State 8 0 1 0.0

Youngstown State 8 0 1 0.0

North Dakota St. 8 0 1 0.0

Southern Illinois 8 0 0 0.0

Indiana State 8 0 0 0.0

Missouri State 8 0 0 0.0

South Dakota 8 0 0 0.0

Western Illinois 8 0 0 0.0

ATTENDANCE Home Away Neutral Total

Illinois State 4-9380 4-9118 0-0 8-9249

Indiana State 4-5034 4-12112 0-0 8-8573

Missouri State 4-10414 4-9214 0-0 8-9814

North Dakota St. 4-18586 4-9458 0-0 8-14022

Northern Iowa 4-12067 4-7604 0-0 8-9835

South Dakota 4-9015 4-9870 0-0 8-9443

South Dakota St. 4-14514 4-10660 0-0 8-12587

Southern Illinois 4-6590 4-12168 0-0 8-9378

Western Illinois 4-4454 4-10142 0-0 8-7298

Youngstown State 4-13717 4-13426 0-0 8-13571

Totals 40-10377 40-10377 0-0 80-10377


